NCC-041189-19 fostering provisions 2014-2019

Dear Requester,

Further to your request for information under the freedom of information act, please see the attached spreadsheet showing the requested figures. We trust this now resolves your enquiry, however should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR, s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) <u>http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/</u>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email <u>complaints@nottscc.gov.uk</u>. Kind Regards

Complaints and Information Team Nottinghamshire County Council County Hall

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please send me the following information.

- 1. The number of foster placements made for children looked after by your local authority, with the council's own fostering provision (i.e. the number of individual placements made, not the number of individual children placed).
- 2. The number of foster placements made for children looked after by your local authority, with private or voluntary sector fostering provision (i.e. the number of individual placements made, not the number of individual children placed).
- 3. The total amount spent on the council's own fostering provision.
- 4. The total amount spent on private and voluntary sector fostering provision.

Please provide this information for each of the last five financial years 2018/19, 2017/18, 2016/17, 2015/16, 2014/15.

5. In addition, please provide the names of the three private/ voluntary sector fostering providers with whom you have spent the most in the five year period 2014/15 to 2018/19 inclusive, and the amount spent with each.

If you have any questions about this request, please contact me (in line with your section 16 duty to advise and assist requesters) so that we can discuss the matter and if necessary I can modify the

request.

I would like the information to be emailed to me and in an excel format. I do not wish to receive this information in a PDF format.

Many thanks in advance for your help